OP \$40.00 2925

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HELMUT LOESEL	02/13/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RITTER-PEN GMBH
Street Address:	WALDSTRASSE 41
City:	BRENSBACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-64395

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29255058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-6948

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3706

Email: lkimsey@sgrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Eric J. Hanson, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3592

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046354.010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Hanson

Total Attachments: 2

source=046354010#page1.tif source=046354010#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017321 FRAME: 0321

500085883

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled

BALL POINT PEN.

The I	PATENT	RIGHTS referred	to in this ag	reement are			
(check one)		patent application a	bout to be	filed in the U	Inited State	s Patent	and
	T	rademark Office.					
	□ a	patent application	n for this	invention,	executed	by the	ASSIGNOR
		oncurrently with thi					
	⊠ U	1 U.S. Patent Application No. <u>29/255,058</u> , filed <u>March 3, 2006</u> .					
	□ a	a U.S. Patent Application based on PCT International Application					n
	N	ooplication Serial No .S. Patent No	filed o	n (date)		(U.S. patent
	_ ar	plication Serial No	•		, if knov	wn).	
	□ U	.S. Patent No		, iss	ued		•
continuation	s and ext	T RIGHTS also ensions of the pater RIGHTS assigned	nt application	on identified	above.	divisio	ns, reissues,
	□ U ⊠ W cl	S. patent rights only orldwide patent riaim the benefit of this invention.	y. ghts. In th	is case, the	assignee s		
The Apage 2 of this		OR referred to in the ment.	is agreeme	nt is the inv	entor whos	e signatu	re appears on
(Name of Ass	signee)	EE referred to in thi Ritter-Pen GmbH Waldstraße 41, D	Ī		ermany.		
The A	ASSIGNI	EE is:					
		☐ An Individual.					
		☐ A Partnership.					
		□ A Corporation □ (other)				untry)	

The ASSIGNOR, in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby assigns the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

Client Ref: 02110 (SOFT-COSINUS)

LIT\938456.1

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR TO

ASSIGNEE: Ritter-Pen GmbH
INVENTION TITLE: Ball Point Pen

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR authorizes any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Application Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Helmut LOESEL

Name of Inventor

Signature

Date

LIT\938456.1

Client Ref: 02110 (SOFT-COSINUS)

RECORDED: 03/17/2006